A Resolution of the Board of County Commissioners of Mason County, Washington, providing for the submission to the voters of the Skokomish Flood Control Zone District, Mason County, Washington, at the general election on November 4, 1980, of a proposition authorizing the Skokomish River Flood Control Zone District to levy for one year in the amount of \$90,000.00 to provide funds for the preparation of a Skokomish River Management Plan and to provide funds to assist in the operation and maintenance of existing flood control improvements which include but are not limited to: existing bank stabilization, rock revetments, dikes and debris and gravel removal.

WHEREAS, the residents of the Skokomish Flood Control Zone, with the concurrence of the Flood Control Zone District Advisory Committee, petitioned the Board of County Commissioners to place a special issue on the ballot of the general election November 4, 1980; and,

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners believe it in the best interest of the Skokomish River Flood Control Zone District to place such an issue on that ballot.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the following question shall be placed upon the general election ballot on November 4, 1980:

"Shall a special levy of \$90,000.00, at the rate of approximately \$5.76 per one thousand dollars of assessed valuation be levied in 1981, payable in 1982, in the Skokomish Flood Control District for the purpose of preparing a River Management Plan and for the maintenance and construction of flood control improvements?"

/<u>_</u>/ /<u>_</u>, Yes No

DATED this 16th day of September, 1980.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Member

ATTEST

SEgan (Caveland) Auditor & Clerk of the Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Prosecuting Attorney

cc:

Cmmrs.
Auditor /
Pros. Atty.
Engineer
Treasurer
Assessor
Election Dept.